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NO0.51744/CS S-1/2024/CSS Dated: 12.03.2025
NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the result of Il Semester Two Year LL.M. (Constitutional and
Administrative Law, Criminal Law & Intellectual Property Rights and Cyber Law)
Degree Examinations in the faculty of Law of the School of Indian Legal Thought (2023-25
Batch Regular) under the Credit and Semester System held in July 2024 is published on 12.03.2025.

Dr. SREEJITC M
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Copy to:

The Director, School of Indian Legal Thought
The PSto VC

The PSto PVC

The PAto Registrar

The PAto CE

P.R.O.

Enquiry

The Statistics Unit

AR 25 (Exams)
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MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY
SCHOOL OF INDIAN LEGAL THOUGHT

51744/CS S-1/2024/CSS

12.03.2025

Provisional Statement of Result (Grades) of Candidates appeared for Il Semester
LL.M. Examination July 2024 (2023-2025 Batch Regular) Under Credit and Semester

Register
No.

092301
092302
092303
092304
092305
092306

Register
No.

092307
092308
092309
092310
092311
092312
092313

Register
No.

092314
092315
092316
092317
092318
092319
092320

LTM21CO06:
LTM21CO07:
LTM21C08:
LTM21C09:

B plus
B only
B only
B plus
B only
B plus

C
B only
B plus
B plus
C
F
B plus

B only
B only
C
B only
B only
A only
B plus

Law and Justice in a Globalising World (Core, 4)
Comparative Public Law (Core, 4)

System

Constitutional and Administrative Law

A only
B only
B plus
B plus
A only
A only

B plus
A only
A only
A only
B plus
P
A plus

A only
C
P
C
C
B plus

B plus
C
P
B only
B plus
B plus

Criminal Law

A only

A plus

A only

A plus

A only
C

A plus

B only
B plus
B plus
B only
B only
B only
B plus

A only
B plus
B only
B only
A only
B plus

B plus
A only
B plus
A only
A only
B only
A only

Intellectual Property Rig hts and Cyber Law

A only
A only
B plus
B plus
A only
B only
A only

B plus
B plus
B plus
B plus
B plus
A only
B plus

C
B only
C
P
B only
B only
B plus

A only
A only
A only
A plus
A only
A only
A plus

7.60
5.80
5.40
6.20
6.80
7.20

6.60
7.60
7.40
7.60
6.80
0.00
8.00

6.80
7.00
6.40
6.60
7.00
7.20
7.60

Centre-State Relations & Constitutional Governance (Core, 4)
Judicial Control over Administrative Action- Principles (Core, 4)

LTM21C06 LTM21C07 LTM21C08 LTM21C09 LTM21E10 SGPA GRADE

B plus
C
C
B only
B only
B plus

LTM21C24 LTM21C25 LTM21C26 LTM21C27 LTM21E28 SGPA GRADE

B only

B plus

B plus

B plus

B only
F

A only

LTM21C42 LTM21C43 LTM21C44 LTM21C45 LTM21E46 SGPA GRADE

B only
B plus
B only
B only
B plus
B plus
B plus
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LTM21E10

LTM21C24:
LTM21C25:
LTM21C26:
LTM21C27:
LTM21E28:
LTM21C42:
LTM21C43:
LTM21C44:
LTM21CA45:

LTM21E46

: Seminar Course (Elective, 4)

Comparative Public Law (Core, 4)

Seminar Course (Elective, 4)

Comparative Public Law (Core, 4)
Patent law & Policy (Core, 4)

: Seminar Paper (Elective, 4)

Law and Justice in a Globalising World (Core, 4)

General Principles of Criminal Law-Il (Defenses) (Core, 4)
Criminal Justice Administration (Core, 4)

Law and Justice in a Globalising World (Core, 4)

Cyber Law and Information Technology (Core, 4)

Dr. SREEJIT CM
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



