



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

No.51744/CS S-1/2024/CSS

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the result of II Semester Two Year LL.M. (Constitutional and Administrative Law, Criminal Law & Intellectual Property Rights and Cyber Law)

Degree Examinations in the faculty of Law of the School of Indian Legal Thought (2023-25 Batch Regular) under the Credit and Semester System held in July 2024 is published on 12.03.2025.

Dr. SREEJIT C M

Dated: 12.03.2025

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Copy to:

- 1. The Director, School of Indian Legal Thought
- 2.The PS to VC
- 3. The PS to PVC
- 4. The PA to Registrar
- 5. The PA to CE
- 6.P.R.O.
- 7. Enquiry
- 8. The Statistics Unit
- 9.AR 25 (Exams)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL OF INDIAN LEGAL THOUGHT

51744/CS S-1/2024/CSS

12.03.2025

Provisional Statement of Result (Grades) of Candidates appeared for **II Semester LL.M.** Examination **July 2024 (2023-2025 Batch Regular)** Under Credit and Semester System

System Constitutional and Administrative Law							
092301	B plus	A only	A only	B plus	A only	7.60	B plus
092302	B only	B only	С	С	B plus	5.80	С
092303	B only	B plus	Р	Р	B only	5.40	С
092304	B plus	B plus	С	B only	B only	6.20	B only
092305	B only	A only	С	B plus	A only	6.80	B only
092306	B plus	A only	B plus	B plus	B plus	7.20	B plus
Criminal Law							
Register No.	LTM21C24	LTM21C25	LTM21C26	LTM21C27	LTM21E28	SGPA	GRADE
092307	С	B plus	A only	B only	B plus	6.60	B only
092308	B only	A only	A plus	B plus	A only	7.60	B plus
092309	B plus	A only	A only	B plus	B plus	7.40	B plus
092310	B plus	A only	A plus	B only	A only	7.60	B plus
092311	С	B plus	A only	B only	A only	6.80	B only
092312	F	Р	С	B only	B only	0.00	F
092313	B plus	A plus	A plus	B plus	A only	8.00	A only
Intellectual Property Rights and Cyber Law							
Register No.	LTM21C42	LTM21C43	LTM21C44	LTM21C45	LTM21E46	SGPA	GRADE
092314	B only	A only	B plus	С	A only	6.80	B only
092315	B only	A only	B plus	B only	A only	7.00	B plus
092316	С	B plus	B plus	С	A only	6.40	B only
092317	B only	B plus	B plus	Р	A plus	6.60	B only
092318	B only	A only	B plus	B only	A only	7.00	B plus
092319	A only	B only	A only	B only	A only	7.20	B plus
092320	B plus	A only	B plus	B plus	A plus	7.60	B plus

LTM21C06: Law and Justice in a Globalising World (Core, 4)

LTM21C07: Comparative Public Law (Core, 4)

LTM21C08: Centre-State Relations & Constitutional Governance (Core, 4)

LTM21C09: Judicial Control over Administrative Action- Principles (Core, 4)

LTM21E10: Seminar Course (Elective, 4)

LTM21C24: Law and Justice in a Globalising World (Core, 4)

LTM21C25: Comparative Public Law (Core, 4)

LTM21C26: General Principles of Criminal Law-II (Defenses) (Core, 4)

LTM21C27: Criminal Justice Administration (Core, 4)

LTM21E28: Seminar Course (Elective, 4)

LTM21C42: Law and Justice in a Globalising World (Core, 4)

LTM21C43: Comparative Public Law (Core, 4)

LTM21C44: Patent law & Policy (Core, 4)

LTM21C45: Cyber Law and Information Technology (Core, 4)

LTM21E46: Seminar Paper (Elective, 4)

Dr. SREEJIT C M CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS